

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CWJC No. 10233/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHANTH DIVYANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.Rai, Sr Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.As.are allowed
The SLP is restored to its original number.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master