

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897/2008

MAHANTH DIVYANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present. He makes no submission in the matter.

The office report shows that the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in order dated 29.7.2010 had granted four weeks' time to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.6 and 7.

The office report says that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the correct address of respondent No.5 and has also not filed process fee and spare copies. These amounts to not taking appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent nos.6 and 7 and also not prosecuting the matter against respondent No.5.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further direction in this matter for non-prosecution.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj