

B
ITEM NO.71

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 11/07/2008 in CWJC No.10233/1995 of the
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHANTH DIVYANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr.Gopi Raman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, this matter was listed for consideration of the applications filed by the petitioners for condonation of delay in filing the substitution application and for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent No.6 after deleting and substituting his name and also for waiving of service of notice upon respondent Nos. 5 and 7, at the hearing, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that presence of these respondents is not necessary for the purpose of disposal of the special leave petitions.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel, the names of respondent Nos.5, 6 and 7 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

As a sequel to the above, the applications are disposed of as infructuous.

The amended cause-title be filed within four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master