

*

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29897/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CWJC No.10233/1995 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHANTH DIVYANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Bihar may file vakalatnama and Counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within one week thereafter.

List after three weeks for final hearing at admission stage.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master