

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4241 OF 2014

MAHANATH DIVYANAND & ORS.

...Appellants

Vs.

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

...Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M.JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
December 5, 2019.

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4241/2014

MAHANATH DIVYANAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)